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CsINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT 
IMPORTANT NOTICE
.Please report correctly the detais of the accident to speed up the claims process.
.nis Form must be competed bY the Policyholderandlor tnE AGUaLDYEr 
, Intormation provided must be as truthful and accurate as possiDje. Any wimul misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repualate policy liability. 
4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies IS not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies. 

Any false reportng may be referredto tha Pallca for inyesigauon
. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Marnagement Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving 3nd that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid. 

ACCIDENT STATEMENT 

Date of Submission 
12/01/2023 15:14 (SGT) 

Reported by 
ate of Accident Driver 

cxact Location of Accident 

Additional Location Information 

12/01/2023 12:50 (SGT)
Holt Rd, Singapore 

Country/State of Loss 
Singapore 

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE 

Vehicle Registration Number 
SHD1694A

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER 

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner
Company Reg No 
Email Address

Yes 

PREMIER TAXIS PTE LTD 
2XXXXX975H 

CLAIMS@PREMIERTAXI.COM 
(Phone) +65-91550072 

Mobile Phone No 
Alternative Phone No 

VEHICLE PARTICULARS 

Hyundai 
loniq 

Manufacturer 
Model
Variant 
Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of 
accident Employment Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to 
your vehicle? 
Vehicle Category 

No -Claiming third party 
Taxi 

Transmission 
Auto 

CC 
1600 

INSURANCE COMPANY 

Name of Insurance Company

Policy Number/ Cover Note Number
Income Insurance Limited

5125738511-001032 

DRIVER 

TEO BOON HUAT PATRICK
SXXXX228B 

Name of Driver
NRIC No 
Date Of Birth

26/07/1962 
Occupation Outdoor 
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Date Of Driving Pass 

Driving experience 
Gender

10/04/2007 
15 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS 

Male Mobile Number 
(Phone) +65-97287425 Alt. Phone Number

CLAIMS@PREMIERTAXI.COM 
BLK 222 PASIR RIS ST 21, #05-120

Email Address 
Address
Address complement 
Postcode 

510222 Is the driver the policyholder? 
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

No 
HirerDoes Driver Own Other Vehicles? 
No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver 

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver 

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT 

Type of Accident
Weather Conditions Collision Change/cross lane 

Clear Road Surface 
Dry 

OTHER INFORMATION 

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? 
Number of vehicles involved in the accident

No 
2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? 

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? 
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?
Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? 
Translator's name 

No 

Yes 

NO 
Translator's ID 
Translator's phone number
Translator's email 
Original language used in the statement 

PASSENGER 1 

PAX IN THE REAR SEAT INDIANS (GRAB BOOKING)
Name 

Male Gender

PASSENGER 2 

PAX IN THE REAR SEAT -INDIANS (GRAB BOOKING) 
Female

Name 
Gender

PASSENGER 3 

PAX IN THE REAR SEAT INDIANS/INFANT (GRAB BOOKING) - 
GENDER NOT SURE 

Name 

Male Gender 

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION 

No Was the accident reported to the police? 
Was notice of intended Prosecution given? 
If yes, against whom?

No 

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

REFER TO ATTACH SKETCH PLAN& STATEMENT 

ATTACHMENT(S) 

Yes Are accident photos available for attachment? 
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Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No 

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1 

Vehicle Registration Number 
Vehicle Manufacturer GBL9836J

HondaVehicle Model
Vehicle Variant
Vehicle Colour

White 
Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle 
Name of Driver MS VANESSA NEE HUI KWAN 
NRIC No SXXXX027D 
Contact Number (Phone) +65-96844119 
Address
Address complement 
Postcode
Insurance Company Name 
Nature Of Damage
Details of property damaged in accident
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver) 
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SKETCH PLAN 

SKETCHPLAN IMPORTANT NOTICE 
. Pleas5e report cornecti the detais M Ha accident to speed up 1he claims process.This Fom mzst be so2mnleked zy tht: Palyielter. ard!cor.tthn Actual Driver.3. infom.ation previded must be as rutMU And acCrate as POESDl¢. Arny wiful misrepresentation or withholding o material t3cts may ailow insurarice companies ta edntc.z lability. 
he 5Sua and accapiane ts Fom by ins urancesom2anies is not an acm 3sion of polity iabity on the pat o the insurarce coT;pOr es 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation. 6. eprt wi be torwarded by the i'nsurers to tthe GlA Records Management Centre established by the Genaral insurance AssoCiaton o' S ngapore {GA) for atchiving and that coes c hS repo wl for a tee »e made ava iable upn appicaton by intetested partes,7. By te odgement of this report to ihe insuters. you hereby consent to the arcthiving of this repot at the cen:re and to topies of te repot beia made avaiabte aforesa,

8. Consent under the Personal Data Prolection Act (PDPAA) 
Tundersand. acknawlodg:. agrov and consant that:
(a) My nsurer, y wokshop and he Genetal }nsuarice Asstiatian of Singapcre (GIA") may/are permitted to cohect. use, disticseandior process my tpersonal da:apersonal information set out in this {form) and any o:hor porsonsi information provide3 ty me or 
5 SrS sd by *y nsurtr [cOliesivey re Personal Information'} and disckose and transfer such Personal infarmation ta ail nsireris} who have insured veceis) invoed in this adcden: lall nsürers) wtho have insured vclhite(s) ittvcNed In this aoernt stiln te 

caiectivey Tfaterted fo as the "nsurats}, the asiurs's la*yers/iaw frns. the Wonetary Asthority of Singapare ard any reivvat
govammtnt ageicy/athority (st as the police). 'or ihe purposeis) of, 

prceS$Mg, ha:0ling àn:O dEAlng wih fmy ciams irnclucdg the settermert ot ihe clarns and any recessary wes:igatons 1atg the claims;

{i! invesigaing the atcident andior my clams 

} CaTy ng ot and'or deaing wn my insiructions r respording to any enquirie5 by me )adnnistenng my ciarns { ntlvding the maiing o correspondence, statements, invores. reports er rnoices to e. wh UIG I1VVe

dS CiCsue ¢ certan personpl Kata aboLt me to Dring at0u! deivery of tihe sae as wel as on the external cover st ervelope5siäit 

Vi Comptyig witn appicable iain adrrinistering. precessing, hakr$ a*1cdkat tlca ng with ny tiams. 
colectivey te *Purposes"} 

D} al irsurers; wio ave insired veice{s} invalved in this accident and the insurers' kaw*yersAaw firns, ayiare permsted ta Clect,

$6. dsalose andior process iy Porso13: iniormaion ser oe or more of tre above PurposES, ard 

cj my Persona! Infomation may can be disciosed by ary o he insurers andor GIA o their {hird.fparty service providers r agent5

(incsng test lawersav tir?S}. wich ay e s utse o Singpore, for aone or more of te above Purposes. 

S282263 12 JAN 2023 

wevewwww* 

inessec oy Reportg enise Persone

Sketch Plan 

A: D 1644-A 

GB q$363 
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SKETCH PLAN #2 

Describe Circumstances of the Accident. 

ON 12/01/2023 12:50 HRS, I WAS DRIVING MY TAXI ( SHD 1694 A ) TRAVELLING ALONG HOLT ROAD WITH 3 PASSENGERS ONBOARD (A COUPLE WITH AN INFANT) -ON THE RIGHT LANE OF A ONE WAY ROUTE (ARROW ON ROAD SURFACE SHOWSSTRAIGHT AHEAD& RIGHT TURN). 

WHILE IWAS MOVING STRAIGHT AHEAD, SUDDENLYVEHICLE B (GBL 9836 J-HONDAVAN/WHITE ) WHICH WAS INITIALLY ON THE LEFT LANE (ARROW ON ROAD SURFACE
SHOWS STRAIGHT AHEAD ONLY), HAD ENCROACHED& COLLIDED ONTO THE LEFT PORTION OF MY TAXI WHILE MAKING HER ILLEGAL RIGHT TURN INTO UNIT #7 OF 
HOLT ROAD.

DUE TO THE IMPACT, MY TAXI HAD DAMAGES ON THE LEFT PORTION & VEHICLE B 
HAD DAMAGES ON THE FRONT RIGHT PORTION. 

NO INJURY INVOLVED. NO AMBULANCE AT SCENE. 
NO PASSENGERS ONBOARD VEHICLE B. 

VIDEO FOOTAGE CAPTURED

DAMAGES FOUND ON VEHICLEA &VEHICLE B 

VEHICLE A 
VERICLE 

G 6836 S 684 A 

REAR 

REAR 

PREMIER THRD PARTY
TAMI VEKICLB 

Driver's Signature & NRIC Number 
Thursday, January 12, 2023 3:03:15 PM 

attendes by 
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